

## Product Recall:

UNIQLO has recently been made aware of a fault in the dyeing process of the Wine UNIQLO U Womens Fleece Long Sleeve Blouson. During quality tests, we discovered that under certain circumstances, outside of the normal use of an item of clothing, the dye in the product can break down and produce a substance in excess of EU regulations that can cause irritation to the skin.

There is no discernible risk to consumers under normal use of the product. However, as with any faulty product we would like to offer a full refund. If you purchased this item please bring it back to any UNIQLO store where we will process a full refund.



Should you have any questions please contact our customer services at [helpme@uniqlo.eu](mailto:helpme@uniqlo.eu).